Official Results

165 Racers

WIAA Cross-Country D1 Sectional - Merrill

at Merrill, WI

10:30 AM on 10/25/2008

Team Team

Place Bib Time Behind Place Points
Class: MV - Boys Varsity Start Wave: 1

1 1245 Derek Storkel Tomah 15:55.8 0 1 1
2 1240 Jack Senefeld Stevens Point 16:06.2  +10.4 1 2
3 1235 Nate Hatton Stevens Point 16:10.3  +14.5 2 3
3 1236 Jordan King Stevens Point 16:10.3  +14.5 3 4
5 1238 Paul Przybelski Stevens Point 16:21.4  +25.6 4 5
6 1186 Erik Artymiuk Antigo 16:45.1  +49.3 1 6
7 1189 Mitch Easker Antigo 16:51.6  +55.8 2 7
8 1193 Tony Matushak D. C. Everest 16:55.3  +59.5 1 8
9 1253 Mark Punzenberger Wausau East 16:58.9 +1:03.1 1 9
10 1234 Joey cal Stevens Point 16:59.2 +1:03.4 5 10
11 1233 Wade Weisnicht Shawano 17:06.5 +1:10.7 111
12 1197 Jordan Theiler D. C. Everest 17:08.5 +1:12.7 2 12
13 1225 Jordan Rhode Rhinelander 17:09.6 +1:13.8 1 13
14 1185 Cody Artymiuk Antigo 17:10.3 +1:14.5 3 14
15 1237 Trevor Koziczkowski Stevens Point 17:19.2 +1:23.4 6
16 1263 Scott Berry Wisconsin Rapids Lin 17:23.5 +1:27.7 1 16
17 1200 Randy Holcombe Lakeland 17:24.1 +1:28.3 117
18 1239 Dalton Scott Stevens Point 17:26.2 +1:30.4 7
19 1267 Conrad Sawyer Wisconsin Rapids Lin 17:32.0 +1:36.2 2 19
20 1212 Bryan Zimmerman Marshfield 17:35.7 +1:39.9 120
21 1256 Scott Goelden Wausau West 17:36.1 +1:40.3 1 21
22 1211 Brendon Voss Marshfield 17:37.5 +1:41.7 2 22
23 1266 Isaac Milkey Wisconsin Rapids Lin 17:41.2 +1:45.4 3 23
24 1192 Sam Anderson D. C. Everest 17:43.1 +1:47.3 3 24
25 1217 Matt Juedes Merril 17:46.0 +1:50.2 1 25
26 1198 Jared Yauch D. C. Everest 17:47.2 +1:51.4 4 26
27 1204 Justin Smith Lakeland 17:47.6 +1:51.8 2 27
28 1205 Brian Theuerkauf Lakeland 17:52.7 +1:56.9 3 28
29 1202 Andrew Nielsen Lakeland 17:55.4 +1:59.6 4 29
30 1220 Ryan Anderson Rhinelander 17:57.9 +2:02.1 2 30
31 1258 Cory Juntunen Wausau West 18:00.5 +2:04.7 2 31
32 1208 Colin Korlesky Marshfield 18:00.8 +2:05.0 3 32
33 1262 Booker Berry Wisconsin Rapids Lin 18:03.8 +2:08.0 4 33
34 1195 Ethan Mytinger D. C. Everest 18:04.2 +2:08.4 5 34
35 1231 Wade Reiter Shawano 18:07.4 +2:11.6 2 35
36 1260 Steven Monk Wausau West 18:08.9 +2:13.1 3 36
37 1268 Alex Wodlarski Wisconsin Rapids Lin 18:10.4 +2:14.6 5 37
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Place
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Bib
1249
1248
1259
1194
1196
1264
1261
1190
1251
1206
1224
1254
1207
1250
1226
1210
1221
1243
1213
1228
1227
1199
1209
1255
1218
1257
1219
1229
1252
1203
1241
1215
1187
1265
1191
1247
1201
1188
1232
1214
1246
1223
1230
1242

John
Cody
Paul
Jack
Weston
John
Jon
Keegan
Adam
Aaron
Connor
Adam
Adam
Jordan
Tim
Adam
Colton
Jesse
Tim
Jimmy
Jordan
Dan
Tyler
Ren
Kase
Justis
Dylan
Brent
Mark
Aaron
Reese
Lukas
Jacob
Pat
Nathan
Michael
Kyle
Eric
Sterling
Mitchell
Jacob
Sam
Derek
Kyle

Name

Maher
Buckli
Kumm
Micholic
Sinkula
Graves
Schuster
Edwards
Martin
Anderson
Newman
Sorenson
Binder
Marquardt
Schmidt
Voss
Funk
Parker
Czech
Lacy
Cornelius
Congdon
Stargardt
Davis
Micke
Heckendorf
Schmoldt
Mallmann
Priebe
Rusak
Butterfuss
Gessler
Bradley
Killian
Schulz
Wilde
Hunter
Doering
Richards
Dahlke
Waddell
McKay
Shaw
Laylan

Wausau East
Wausau East
Wausau West
D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest

Wisconsin Rapids Lin

~Anln

Wausau West
Antigo
Wausau East
Marshfield
Rhinelander
Wausau East
Marshfield
Wausau East
Rhinelander
Marshfield
Rhinelander
Tomah

Merrill
Shawano
Shawano
Lakeland
Marshfield
Wausau West
Merrill
Wausau West
Merrill
Shawano
Wausau East
Lakeland
Tomah

Merrill

Antigo

Wisconsin Rapids Lin

~Anln

Antigo
Tomah
Lakeland
Antigo
Shawano
Merrill
Tomah
Rhinelander
Shawano

Tomah

Time
18:12.0
18:12.6
18:13.0
18:14.4
18:14.9
18:15.3
18:21.6
18:28.6
18:29.1
18:30.8
18:32.2
18:35.7
18:36.3
18:38.7
18:51.1
18:52.9
18:53.2
18:54.3
18:56.1
18:58.2
19:00.7
19:01.8
19:05.0
19:05.4
19:09.2
19:11.7
19:15.2
19:16.8
19:18.6
19:18.9
19:20.1
19:20.4
19:22.9
19:29.0
19:34.7
19:43.3
19:48.8
19:51.3
19:51.7
19:53.4
19:59.2
20:04.3
20:06.5
20:32.6

Behind
+2:16.2
+2:16.8
+2:17.2
+2:18.6
+2:19.1
+2:19.5
+2:25.8
+2:32.8
+2:33.3
+2:35.0
+2:36.4
+2:39.9
+2:40.5
+2:42.9
+2:55.3
+2:57.1
+2:57.4
+2:58.5
+3:00.3
+3:02.4
+3:04.9
+3:06.0
+3:09.2
+3:09.6
+3:13.4
+3:15.9
+3:19.4
+3:21.0
+3:22.8
+3:23.1
+3:24.3
+3:24.6
+3:27.1
+3:33.2
+3:38.9
+3:47.5
+3:53.0
+3:55.5
+3:55.9
+3:57.6
+4:03.4
+4:08.5
+4:10.7
+4:36.8

Team Team
Place Points

2 38
39
40

44
45
46
47
48
49
50

52

54
55
56
57
58
59

62

64

65

68
69
70

73

78
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Team Team

Place Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
82 1244 Mitch Rezin Tomah 20:41.7 +4:45.9 7
83 1222 Jon Kroll Rhinelander 20:41.9 +4:46.1 7
84 1216 Kyle Gulke Merrill 20:56.4 +5:00.6 7
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|
Team Team

Place Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
. ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
Class: FV - Girls Varsity Start Wave: 2
1 210 Candice Todryk Marshfield 15:07.4 0 1 1
2 250 Katelyn Stine Wausau East 15:18.2 +10.8 1 2
3 246 Courtney Frahm Wausau East 15:21.0 +13.6 2 3
4 249 Maggie Priebe Wausau East 15:22.4 +15.0 3 4
5 186 Nicole Blahnik Antigo 15:32.1 +24.7 1 5
6 212 Amanda Whipple Marshfield 15:37.6 +30.2 2 6
7 236 Megan Stats Stevens Point 15:44.3 +36.9 1 7
8 248 Krista Maguire Wausau East 15:53.7 +46.3 4 8
9 191 Sammy Stimac Antigo 15:54.2 +46.8 2 9
10 189 Mary Prunty Antigo 15:56.0 +48.6 3 10
11 217 Danielle Noland Merrill 16:00.0 +52.6 1 11
12 203 Jamie Smith Lakeland 16:05.6 +58.2 1 12
13 192 Becky Buffington D. C. Everest 16:09.3 +1:01.9 1 13
14 207 Alexa Fritsch Marshfield 16:11.4 +1:04.0 3 14
15 232 Jackie Forrest Stevens Point 16:11.8 +1:04.4 2 15
16 237 Randi Timerman Stevens Point 16:14.7 +1:07.3 3 16
17 233 Kassie Krueger Stevens Point 16:16.2 +1:08.8 4 17
18 213 Rachel Andreska Merrill 16:20.7 +1:13.3 2 18
19 231 Melissa Budelier Stevens Point 16:21.3 +1:13.9 5 19
20 239 Haleigh Flottmeyer Tomah 16:23.6 +1:16.2 1 20
21 247 Marissa Lange Wausau East 16:24.6 +1:17.2 5 21
22 234 Brooke Piotrowski Stevens Point 16:28.1 +1:20.7 6
23 208 Hannah Gilbert Marshfield 16:28.9 +1:21.5 4 23
24 264 Holly Van Asten WESCOHSin Rapids Lin 16:29.1 +1:21.7 1 24
25 202 Dana Roach Lakeland 16:29.6 +1:22.2 2 25
26 254 Michaela Matushak Wausau West 16:29.9 +1:22.5 1 26
27 196 Laura Meinhardt D. C. Everest 16:32.2 +1:24.8 2 27
28 211 Lisa Kaiser Marshfield 16:32.9 +1:25.5 5 28
29 256 Sarah Poirier Wausau West 16:33.3 +1:25.9 2 29
30 229 Jenna Tuma Shawano 16:33.8 +1:26.4 1 30
31 252 Hailey Feltz Wausau West 16:34.2 +1:26.8 3 31
32 261 Ashley Mutchler WESCOHSin Rapids Lin 16:34.7 +1:27.3 2 32
33 195 Rachel McNally D. C. Everest 16:35.1 +1:27.7 3 33
34 259 Carissa Freeh Wisconsin Rapids Lin 16:36.9 +1:29.5 3 34
35 197 Emily Przybylski D. C. Everest 16:38.3 +1:30.9 4 35
36 235 Gabby Klein Stevens Point 16:40.2 +1:32.8 7
37 219 Hayley Walbeck Merrill 16:42.7 +1:35.3 3 37
38 253 Johanna Fischer Wausau West 16:44.5 +1:37.1 4 38
39 263 Hayley Schotten WESCOHSin Rapids Lin 16:45.0 +1:37.6 4 39
40 251 Carissa Unger Wausau East 16:47.7 +1:40.3 6
41 204 Carly Theuerkauf Lakeland 16:49.0 +1:41.6 3 41
42 257 Lauren Stepanik Wausau West 16:51.2 +1:43.8 5 42
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|
Team Team

Place Points

Place
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Bib
255
224
206
230
187
262
205
245
185
209
221
225
190
258
188
227
194
218
198
216
193
201
226
200
243
199
222
215
241
220
260
265
240
244
228
238
242
214
223

Calli
Arica
Kara
Allison
Lauren
Cassie
Emily
Elizabeth
Amber
Lanae
Becky
Emily
Michelle
Jessica
Stephanie
Sam
Jackie
Sara
Katie
Shatara
Mellissa
Lindsey
Aly
Hayley
Ariel
Rachel
Ashley
Brooke
Tara
Julie
Shelby
Mallory
Amber
Chloe
Allison
Allison
Gabriella
Melissa
Jen

Name

Nelson
Bartz
Faciszewski
Weisnicht
Boodry
Perttula
Wilson
Eckert
Bickler
Staab
Laska
Buettner
Purdun
Waldvogel
Frisch
Raddant
Liebl
Schleif
Welsh
Jahnke
Buss

Goff
Dallas
Bassett
Scott
Ave’Lallemant
Sachse
Hartwig
Lamb
Burkhardt
Krug
Villeneuve
Ingwell
Shmays
Popovich
Coffey
Mubarak
Espeseth
Walker

Wausau West
Shawano
Marshfield
Shawano
Antigo
Wisconsin Rapids Lin
'I:;Iz‘eland
Wausau East
Antigo
Marshfield
Rhinelander
Shawano
Antigo
Wausau West
Antigo
Shawano

D. C. Everest
Merrill

D. C. Everest
Merrill

D. C. Everest
Lakeland
Shawano
Lakeland
Tomah
Lakeland
Rhinelander
Merrill

Tomah
Rhinelander
Wisconsin Rapids Lin

Anln

Wisconsin Rapids Lin
:I"c‘)lrnnah

Tomah

Shawano

Tomah

Tomah

Merrill

Rhinelander

Time
16:52.1
16:53.1
16:54.5
16:54.8
16:55.6
16:56.1
16:56.9
17:00.3
17:03.7
17:12.3
17:12.7
17:18.1
17:19.2
17:23.5
17:24.0
17:32.6
17:35.4
17:36.4
17:40.0
17:48.2
18:01.1
18:02.4
18:04.7
18:06.4
18:12.9
18:18.1
18:21.0
18:21.9
18:23.6
18:28.3
18:38.3
18:39.4
19:18.0
19:18.3
19:26.3
19:35.7
19:57.3

DNF
DNF

Behind
+1:44.7
+1:45.7
+1:47.1
+1:47.4
+1:48.2
+1:48.7
+1:49.5
+1:52.9
+1:56.3
+2:04.9
+2:05.3
+2:10.7
+2:11.8
+2:16.1
+2:16.6
+2:25.2
+2:28.0
+2:29.0
+2:32.6
+2:40.8
+2:53.7
+2:55.0
+2:57.3
+2:59.0
+3:05.5
+3:10.7
+3:13.6
+3:14.5
+3:16.2
+3:20.9
+3:30.9
+3:32.0
+4:10.6
+4:10.9
+4:18.9
+4:28.3
+4:49.9

6
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44
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Official Results 165 Racers

WIAA Cross-Country D1 Sectional - Merrill at Merrill, Wi
10:30 AM on 10/25/2008

Class Boys Varsity

Place Team Finishers Points
1 Stevens Point 7 24
2 D. C. Everest 7 104
3 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7 128
4 Antigo 7 142
5 Lakeland 7 160
6 Marshfield 7 171
7 Wausau West 7 172
8 Wausau East 7 181
9 Rhinelander 7 197

10 Shawano 7 226
11 Tomah 7 275
12 Merrill 7 276
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Class Girls Varsity

Place Team Finishers Points

1 Wausau East 7 38

2 Marshfield 7 72

3 Stevens Point 7 74

4 Antigo 7 122

5 D. C. Everest 7 166

5 Wausau West 7 166

7 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7 177

8 Merrill 6 186

9 Lakeland 7 190

10 Shawano 7 230

11 Tomah 7 300
9991 Rhinelander 3
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Official Results 165 Racers

WIAA Cross-Country D1 Sectional - Merrill at Merrill, Wi
10:30 AM on 10/25/2008

Class Class: MV - Boys Varsity

1 Stevens Point

Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1240 Jack Senefeld 16:06.2 +10.4 2 2
1235 Nate Hatton 16:10.3 +14.5 3 3
1236 Jordan King 16:10.3 +14.5 3 4
1238 Paul Przybelski 16:21.4 +25.6 5 5
1234 Joey Cal 16:59.2 +1:03.4 10 10
1237 Trevor Koziczkowski 17:19.2 +1:23.4 15
1239 Dalton Scott 17:26.2 +1:30.4 18

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 24

2 D. C. Everest

Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1193 Tony Matushak 16:55.3 +59.5 8 8
1197 Jordan Theiler 17:08.5 +1:12.7 12 12
1192 Sam Anderson 17:43.1 +1:47.3 24 24
1198 Jared Yauch 17:47.2 +1:51.4 26 26
1195 Ethan Mytinger 18:04.2 +2:08.4 34 34
1194 Jack Micholic 18:14.4 +2:18.6 41
1196 Weston Sinkula 18:14.9 +2:19.1 42

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 104

3 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1263 Scott Berry 17:23.5 +1:27.7 16 16
1267 Conrad Sawyer 17:32.0 +1:36.2 19 19
1266 Isaac Milkey 17:41.2 +1:45.4 23 23
1262 Booker Berry 18:03.8 +2:08.0 33 33
1268 Alex Wodlarski 18:10.4 +2:14.6 37 37
1264 John Graves 18:15.3 +2:19.5 43
1265 Pat Killian 19:29.0 +3:33.2 71

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 128
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4 Antigo
Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1186 Erik Artymiuk 16:45.1 +49.3 6 6
1189 Mitch Easker 16:51.6 +55.8 7 7
1185 Cody Artymiuk 17:10.3 +1:14.5 14 14
1190 Keegan Edwards 18:28.6 +2:32.8 45 45
1187 Jacob Bradley 19:22.9 +3:27.1 70 70
1191 Nathan Schulz 19:34.7 +3:38.9 72
1188 Eric Doering 19:51.3 +3:55.5 75

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 142

5 Lakeland
Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1200 Randy Holcombe 17:24.1 +1:28.3 17 17
1204 Justin Smith 17:47.6 +1:51.8 27 27
1205 Brian Theuerkauf 17:52.7 +1:56.9 28 28
1202 Andrew Nielsen 17:55.4 +1:59.6 29 29
1199 Dan Congdon 19:01.8 +3:06.0 59 59
1203 Aaron Rusak 19:18.9 +3:23.1 67
1201 Kyle Hunter 19:48.8 +3:53.0 74

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 160
. ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

6 Marshfield

Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1212 Bryan Zimmerman 17:35.7 +1:39.9 20 20
1211 Brendon Voss 17:37.5 +1:41.7 22 22
1208 Colin Korlesky 18:00.8 +2:05.0 32 32
1206 Aaron Anderson 18:30.8 +2:35.0 47 47
1207 Adam Binder 18:36.3 +2:40.5 50 50
1210 Adam Voss 18:52.9 +2:57.1 53
1209 Tyler Stargardt 19:05.0 +3:09.2 60

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 171
. ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

7 Wausau West

Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1256 Scott Goelden 17:36.1 +1:40.3 21 21
1258 Cory Juntunen 18:00.5 +2:04.7 31 31
1260 Steven Monk 18:08.9 +2:13.1 36 36
1259 Paul Kumm 18:13.0 +2:17.2 40 40
1261 Jon Schuster 18:21.6 +2:25.8 44 44
1255 Ren Davis 19:05.4 +3:09.6 61

1257 Justis Heckendorf 19:11.7 +3:15.9 63

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 172

I
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8 Wausau East
Bib
1253
1249
1248
1251
1254
1250
1252

Mark
John
Cody
Adam
Adam
Jordan
Mark

Name

Punzenberger
Maher

Buckli

Martin
Sorenson
Marquardt
Priebe

Time
16:58.9
18:12.0
18:12.6
18:29.1
18:35.7
18:38.7
19:18.6

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+1:03.1
+2:16.2
+2:16.8
+2:33.3
+2:39.9
+2:42.9
+3:22.8

Place

9
38
39
46
49
51
66

7

Points

38
39
46
49

Points: 181

9 Rhinelander
Bib
1225
1220
1224
1226
1221
1223
1222

Jordan
Ryan
Connor
Tim
Colton
Sam
Jon

Name

Rhode
Anderson
Newman
Schmidt
Funk
McKay
Kroll

Time
17:09.6
17:57.9
18:32.2
18:51.1
18:53.2
20:04.3
20:41.9

Scoring Finishers:

Behind
+1:13.8
+2:02.1
+2:36.4
+2:55.3
+2:57.4
+4:08.5
+4:46.1

Place
13
30
48
52
54
79
83

7

Points
13
30
48
52
54

Points: 197

10 Shawano
Bib
1233
1231
1228
1227
1229
1232
1230

Wade
Wade
Jimmy
Jordan
Brent
Sterling
Derek

Name

Weisnicht
Reiter
Lacy
Cornelius
Mallmann
Richards
Shaw

Time
17:06.5
18:07.4
18:58.2
19:00.7
19:16.8
19:51.7
20:06.5

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+1:10.7
+2:11.6
+3:02.4
+3:04.9
+3:21.0
+3:55.9
+4:10.7

Place

11
35
57
58
65
76
80

7

Points

11
35
57
58
65

Points: 226

11 Tomah
Bib
1245
1243
1241
1247
1246
1242
1244

Derek
Jesse
Reese
Michael
Jacob
Kyle
Mitch

Name

Storkel
Parker
Butterfuss
Wilde
Waddell
Laylan
Rezin

Time
15:55.8
18:54.3
19:20.1
19:43.3
19:59.2
20:32.6
20:41.7

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

0
+2:58.5
+3:24.3
+3:47.5
+4:03.4
+4:36.8
+4:45.9

Place
1

55

68

73

78

81

82

7

Points
1

55

68

73

78

Points: 275
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12  Merril
Bib
1217
1213
1218
1219
1215
1214
1216

Matt
Tim
Kase
Dylan
Lukas
Mitchell
Kyle

Name

Juedes
Czech
Micke
Schmoldt
Gessler
Dahlke
Gulke

Time
17:46.0
18:56.1
19:09.2
19:15.2
19:20.4
19:53.4
20:56.4

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+1:50.2
+3:00.3
+3:13.4
+3:19.4
+3:24.6
+3:57.6
+5:00.6

Place

25
56
62
64
69
77
84

7

Points
25
56
62
64
69

Points: 276
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Class Class: FV - Girls Varsity

1 Wausau East
Bib
250
246
249
248
247
251
245

Name
Katelyn
Courtney
Maggie
Krista
Marissa
Carissa
Elizabeth

Stine
Frahm
Priebe
Maguire
Lange
Unger
Eckert

Time
15:18.2
15:21.0
15:22.4
15:53.7
16:24.6
16:47.7
17:00.3

Scoring Finishers:

Behind
+10.8
+13.6
+15.0
+46.3

+1:17.2
+1:40.3
+1:52.9

Place Points
2 2
3 3
4 4
8 8
21 21
40
50

7 Points: 38

2 Marshfield
Bib
210
212
207
208
211
206
209

Name

Candice
Amanda
Alexa
Hannah
Lisa
Kara
Lanae

Todryk
Whipple
Fritsch
Gilbert
Kaiser
Faciszewski
Staab

Time
15:07.4
15:37.6
16:11.4
16:28.9
16:32.9
16:54.5
17:12.3

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

0

+30.2
+1:04.0
+1:21.5
+1:25.5
+1:47.1
+2:04.9

Place Points
1 1
6 6
14 14
23 23
28 28
45
52

7 Points: 72

3 Stevens Point
Bib
236
232
237
233
231
234
235

Name
Megan
Jackie
Randi
Kassie
Melissa
Brooke
Gabby

Stats
Forrest
Timerman
Krueger
Budelier
Piotrowski
Klein

Time
15:44.3
16:11.8
16:14.7
16:16.2
16:21.3
16:28.1
16:40.2

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+36.9
+1:04.4
+1:07.3
+1:08.8
+1:13.9
+1:20.7
+1:32.8

Place Points
7 7
15 15
16 16
17 17
19 19
22
36

7 Points: 74

4 Antigo
Bib
186
191
189
187
185
190
188

Name
Nicole
Sammy
Mary
Lauren
Amber
Michelle
Stephanie

Blahnik
Stimac
Prunty
Boodry
Bickler
Purdun
Frisch

Time
15:32.1
15:54.2
15:56.0
16:55.6
17:03.7
17:19.2
17:24.0

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+24.7
+46.8
+48.6
+1:48.2
+1:56.3
+2:11.8
+2:16.6

Place Points
5 5
9 9
10 10
47 47
51 51
55
57

7 Points: 122
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5 D. C. Everest
Bib
192
196
195
197
194
198
193

Becky
Laura
Rachel
Emily
Jackie
Katie
Mellissa

Name

Buffington
Meinhardt
McNally
Przybylski
Liebl
Welsh
Buss

Time
16:09.3
16:32.2
16:35.1
16:38.3
17:35.4
17:40.0
18:01.1

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+1:01.9
+1:24.8
+1:27.7
+1:30.9
+2:28.0
+2:32.6
+2:53.7

Place

13
27
33
35
59
61
63

7

Points
13
27
33
35
58

Points: 166

5 Wausau West
Bib
254
256
252
253
257
255
258

Michaela
Sarah
Hailey
Johanna
Lauren
Calli
Jessica

Name

Matushak
Poirier
Feltz
Fischer
Stepanik
Nelson
Waldvogel

Time
16:29.9
16:33.3
16:34.2
16:44.5
16:51.2
16:52.1
17:23.5

Scoring Finishers:

Behind
+1:22.5
+1:25.9
+1:26.8
+1:37.1
+1:43.8
+1:44.7
+2:16.1

Place
26
29
31
38
42
43
56

7

Points
26
29
31
38
42

Points: 166

7 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Bib
264
261
259
263
262
260
265

Holly
Ashley
Carissa
Hayley
Cassie
Shelby
Mallory

Name

Van Asten
Mutchler
Freeh
Schotten
Perttula
Krug
Villeneuve

Time
16:29.1
16:34.7
16:36.9
16:45.0
16:56.1
18:38.3
18:39.4

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+1:21.7
+1:27.3
+1:29.5
+1:37.6
+1:48.7
+3:30.9
+3:32.0

Place

24
32
34
39
48
73
74

7

Points
24
32
34
39
48

Points: 177

8 Merrill
Bib
217
213
219
218
216
215
214

Danielle
Rachel
Hayley
Sara
Shatara
Brooke
Melissa

Name

Noland
Andreska
Walbeck
Schleif
Jahnke
Hartwig
Espeseth

Time
16:00.0
16:20.7
16:42.7
17:36.4
17:48.2
18:21.9

DNF

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+52.6
+1:13.3
+1:35.3
+2:29.0
+2:40.8
+3:14.5

Place
11
18
37
60
62
70

6

Points
11
18
37
59
61

Points: 186
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9 Lakeland

Bib

203 Jamie
202 Dana
204 Carly
205 Emily
201 Lindsey
200 Hayley
199 Rachel

Name

Smith

Roach
Theuerkauf
Wilson

Goff

Bassett
Ave’Lallemant

Time
16:05.6
16:29.6
16:49.0
16:56.9
18:02.4
18:06.4
18:18.1

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+58.2
+1:22.2
+1:41.6
+1:49.5
+2:55.0
+2:59.0
+3:10.7

Place

12
25
41
49
64
66
68

7

Points

12
25
41
49
63

Points: 190

10 Shawano
Bib
229 Jenna
224 Arica
230 Allison
225 Emily
227 Sam
226 Aly
228 Allison

Name

Tuma
Bartz
Weisnicht
Buettner
Raddant
Dallas
Popovich

Time
16:33.8
16:53.1
16:54.8
17:18.1
17:32.6
18:04.7
19:26.3

Scoring Finishers:

Behind
+1:26.4
+1:45.7
+1:47.4
+2:10.7
+2:25.2
+2:57.3
+4:18.9

Place
30
44
46
54
58
65
7

7

Points
30
44
46
53
57

Points: 230

11 Tomah
Bib
239 Haleigh
243 Ariel
241 Tara
240 Amber
244 Chloe
238 Allison
242 Gabriella

Name

Flottmeyer
Scott
Lamb
Ingwell
Shmays
Coffey
Mubarak

Time
16:23.6
18:12.9
18:23.6
19:18.0
19:18.3
19:35.7
19:57.3

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+1:16.2
+3:05.5
+3:16.2
+4:10.6
+4:10.9
+4:28.3
+4:49.9

Place

20
67
71
75
76
78
79

7

Points

20
66
69
72
73

Points: 300

Rhinelander
Bib
221 Becky
222 Ashley

220 Julie
223 Jen

Name

Laska
Sachse
Burkhardt
Walker

Time
17:12.7
18:21.0
18:28.3

DNF

Scoring Finishers:

Behind
+2:05.3
+3:13.6
+3:20.9

Place

53
69
72

3

Points

Points:
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Official Results 165 Racers

WIAA Cross-Country D1 Sectional - Merrill at Merrill, Wi
10:30 AM on 10/25/2008

Class Class: MV - Boys Varsity

1 Stevens Point

Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1240 Jack Senefeld 16:06.2 +10.4 2 2
1235 Nate Hatton 16:10.3 +14.5 3 3
1236 Jordan King 16:10.3 +14.5 3 4
1238 Paul Przybelski 16:21.4 +25.6 5 5
1234 Joey Cal 16:59.2 +1:03.4 10 10
1237 Trevor Koziczkowski 17:19.2 +1:23.4 15
1239 Dalton Scott 17:26.2 +1:30.4 18

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 24

2 D. C. Everest

Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1193 Tony Matushak 16:55.3 +59.5 8 8
1197 Jordan Theiler 17:08.5 +1:12.7 12 12
1192 Sam Anderson 17:43.1 +1:47.3 24 24
1198 Jared Yauch 17:47.2 +1:51.4 26 26
1195 Ethan Mytinger 18:04.2 +2:08.4 34 34
1194 Jack Micholic 18:14.4 +2:18.6 41
1196 Weston Sinkula 18:14.9 +2:19.1 42

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 104

3 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1263 Scott Berry 17:23.5 +1:27.7 16 16
1267 Conrad Sawyer 17:32.0 +1:36.2 19 19
1266 Isaac Milkey 17:41.2 +1:45.4 23 23
1262 Booker Berry 18:03.8 +2:08.0 33 33
1268 Alex Wodlarski 18:10.4 +2:14.6 37 37
1264 John Graves 18:15.3 +2:19.5 43
1265 Pat Killian 19:29.0 +3:33.2 71

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 128
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4 Antigo
Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1186 Erik Artymiuk 16:45.1 +49.3 6 6
1189 Mitch Easker 16:51.6 +55.8 7 7
1185 Cody Artymiuk 17:10.3 +1:14.5 14 14
1190 Keegan Edwards 18:28.6 +2:32.8 45 45
1187 Jacob Bradley 19:22.9 +3:27.1 70 70
1191 Nathan Schulz 19:34.7 +3:38.9 72
1188 Eric Doering 19:51.3 +3:55.5 75

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 142

5 Lakeland
Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1200 Randy Holcombe 17:24.1 +1:28.3 17 17
1204 Justin Smith 17:47.6 +1:51.8 27 27
1205 Brian Theuerkauf 17:52.7 +1:56.9 28 28
1202 Andrew Nielsen 17:55.4 +1:59.6 29 29
1199 Dan Congdon 19:01.8 +3:06.0 59 59
1203 Aaron Rusak 19:18.9 +3:23.1 67
1201 Kyle Hunter 19:48.8 +3:53.0 74

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 160
. ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

6 Marshfield

Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1212 Bryan Zimmerman 17:35.7 +1:39.9 20 20
1211 Brendon Voss 17:37.5 +1:41.7 22 22
1208 Colin Korlesky 18:00.8 +2:05.0 32 32
1206 Aaron Anderson 18:30.8 +2:35.0 47 47
1207 Adam Binder 18:36.3 +2:40.5 50 50
1210 Adam Voss 18:52.9 +2:57.1 53
1209 Tyler Stargardt 19:05.0 +3:09.2 60

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 171
. ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

7 Wausau West

Bib Name Time Behind Place Points
1256 Scott Goelden 17:36.1 +1:40.3 21 21
1258 Cory Juntunen 18:00.5 +2:04.7 31 31
1260 Steven Monk 18:08.9 +2:13.1 36 36
1259 Paul Kumm 18:13.0 +2:17.2 40 40
1261 Jon Schuster 18:21.6 +2:25.8 44 44
1255 Ren Davis 19:05.4 +3:09.6 61

1257 Justis Heckendorf 19:11.7 +3:15.9 63

Scoring Finishers: 7 Points: 172

1
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8 Wausau East
Bib
1253
1249
1248
1251
1254
1250
1252

Mark
John
Cody
Adam
Adam
Jordan
Mark

Name

Punzenberger
Maher

Buckli

Martin
Sorenson
Marquardt
Priebe

Time
16:58.9
18:12.0
18:12.6
18:29.1
18:35.7
18:38.7
19:18.6

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+1:03.1
+2:16.2
+2:16.8
+2:33.3
+2:39.9
+2:42.9
+3:22.8

Place

9
38
39
46
49
51
66

7

Points

38
39
46
49

Points: 181

9 Rhinelander
Bib
1225
1220
1224
1226
1221
1223
1222

Jordan
Ryan
Connor
Tim
Colton
Sam
Jon

Name

Rhode
Anderson
Newman
Schmidt
Funk
McKay
Kroll

Time
17:09.6
17:57.9
18:32.2
18:51.1
18:53.2
20:04.3
20:41.9

Scoring Finishers:

Behind
+1:13.8
+2:02.1
+2:36.4
+2:55.3
+2:57.4
+4:08.5
+4:46.1

Place
13
30
48
52
54
79
83

7

Points
13
30
48
52
54

Points: 197

10 Shawano
Bib
1233
1231
1228
1227
1229
1232
1230

Wade
Wade
Jimmy
Jordan
Brent
Sterling
Derek

Name

Weisnicht
Reiter
Lacy
Cornelius
Mallmann
Richards
Shaw

Time
17:06.5
18:07.4
18:58.2
19:00.7
19:16.8
19:51.7
20:06.5

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+1:10.7
+2:11.6
+3:02.4
+3:04.9
+3:21.0
+3:55.9
+4:10.7

Place

11
35
57
58
65
76
80

7

Points

11
35
57
58
65

Points: 226

11 Tomah
Bib
1245
1243
1241
1247
1246
1242
1244

Derek
Jesse
Reese
Michael
Jacob
Kyle
Mitch

Name

Storkel
Parker
Butterfuss
Wilde
Waddell
Laylan
Rezin

Time
15:55.8
18:54.3
19:20.1
19:43.3
19:59.2
20:32.6
20:41.7

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

0
+2:58.5
+3:24.3
+3:47.5
+4:03.4
+4:36.8
+4:45.9

Place
1

55

68

73

78

81

82

7

Points
1

55

68

73

78

Points: 275
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12  Merril
Bib
1217
1213
1218
1219
1215
1214
1216

Matt
Tim
Kase
Dylan
Lukas
Mitchell
Kyle

Name

Juedes
Czech
Micke
Schmoldt
Gessler
Dahlke
Gulke

Time
17:46.0
18:56.1
19:09.2
19:15.2
19:20.4
19:53.4
20:56.4

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+1:50.2
+3:00.3
+3:13.4
+3:19.4
+3:24.6
+3:57.6
+5:00.6

Place

25
56
62
64
69
77
84

7

Points
25
56
62
64
69

Points: 276
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Class Class: FV - Girls Varsity

1 Wausau East
Bib
250
246
249
248
247
251
245

Name
Katelyn
Courtney
Maggie
Krista
Marissa
Carissa
Elizabeth

Stine
Frahm
Priebe
Maguire
Lange
Unger
Eckert

Time
15:18.2
15:21.0
15:22.4
15:53.7
16:24.6
16:47.7
17:00.3

Scoring Finishers:

Behind
+10.8
+13.6
+15.0
+46.3

+1:17.2
+1:40.3
+1:52.9

Place Points
2 2
3 3
4 4
8 8
21 21
40
50

7 Points: 38

2 Marshfield
Bib
210
212
207
208
211
206
209

Name

Candice
Amanda
Alexa
Hannah
Lisa
Kara
Lanae

Todryk
Whipple
Fritsch
Gilbert
Kaiser
Faciszewski
Staab

Time
15:07.4
15:37.6
16:11.4
16:28.9
16:32.9
16:54.5
17:12.3

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

0

+30.2
+1:04.0
+1:21.5
+1:25.5
+1:47.1
+2:04.9

Place Points
1 1
6 6
14 14
23 23
28 28
45
52

7 Points: 72

3 Stevens Point
Bib
236
232
237
233
231
234
235

Name
Megan
Jackie
Randi
Kassie
Melissa
Brooke
Gabby

Stats
Forrest
Timerman
Krueger
Budelier
Piotrowski
Klein

Time
15:44.3
16:11.8
16:14.7
16:16.2
16:21.3
16:28.1
16:40.2

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+36.9
+1:04.4
+1:07.3
+1:08.8
+1:13.9
+1:20.7
+1:32.8

Place Points
7 7
15 15
16 16
17 17
19 19
22
36

7 Points: 74

4 Antigo
Bib
186
191
189
187
185
190
188

Name
Nicole
Sammy
Mary
Lauren
Amber
Michelle
Stephanie

Blahnik
Stimac
Prunty
Boodry
Bickler
Purdun
Frisch

Time
15:32.1
15:54.2
15:56.0
16:55.6
17:03.7
17:19.2
17:24.0

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+24.7
+46.8
+48.6
+1:48.2
+1:56.3
+2:11.8
+2:16.6

Place Points
5 5
9 9
10 10
47 47
51 51
55
57

7 Points: 122
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5 D. C. Everest
Bib
192
196
195
197
194
198
193

Becky
Laura
Rachel
Emily
Jackie
Katie
Mellissa

Name

Buffington
Meinhardt
McNally
Przybylski
Liebl
Welsh
Buss

Time
16:09.3
16:32.2
16:35.1
16:38.3
17:35.4
17:40.0
18:01.1

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+1:01.9
+1:24.8
+1:27.7
+1:30.9
+2:28.0
+2:32.6
+2:53.7

Place

13
27
33
35
59
61
63

7

Points
13
27
33
35
58

Points: 166

5 Wausau West
Bib
254
256
252
253
257
255
258

Michaela
Sarah
Hailey
Johanna
Lauren
Calli
Jessica

Name

Matushak
Poirier
Feltz
Fischer
Stepanik
Nelson
Waldvogel

Time
16:29.9
16:33.3
16:34.2
16:44.5
16:51.2
16:52.1
17:23.5

Scoring Finishers:

Behind
+1:22.5
+1:25.9
+1:26.8
+1:37.1
+1:43.8
+1:44.7
+2:16.1

Place
26
29
31
38
42
43
56

7

Points
26
29
31
38
42

Points: 166

7 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Bib
264
261
259
263
262
260
265

Holly
Ashley
Carissa
Hayley
Cassie
Shelby
Mallory

Name

Van Asten
Mutchler
Freeh
Schotten
Perttula
Krug
Villeneuve

Time
16:29.1
16:34.7
16:36.9
16:45.0
16:56.1
18:38.3
18:39.4

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+1:21.7
+1:27.3
+1:29.5
+1:37.6
+1:48.7
+3:30.9
+3:32.0

Place

24
32
34
39
48
73
74

7

Points
24
32
34
39
48

Points: 177

8 Merrill
Bib
217
213
219
218
216
215
214

Danielle
Rachel
Hayley
Sara
Shatara
Brooke
Melissa

Name

Noland
Andreska
Walbeck
Schleif
Jahnke
Hartwig
Espeseth

Time
16:00.0
16:20.7
16:42.7
17:36.4
17:48.2
18:21.9

DNF

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+52.6
+1:13.3
+1:35.3
+2:29.0
+2:40.8
+3:14.5

Place
11
18
37
60
62
70

6

Points
11
18
37
59
61

Points: 186
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9 Lakeland

Bib

203 Jamie
202 Dana
204 Carly
205 Emily
201 Lindsey
200 Hayley
199 Rachel

Name

Smith

Roach
Theuerkauf
Wilson

Goff

Bassett
Ave’Lallemant

Time
16:05.6
16:29.6
16:49.0
16:56.9
18:02.4
18:06.4
18:18.1

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+58.2
+1:22.2
+1:41.6
+1:49.5
+2:55.0
+2:59.0
+3:10.7

Place

12
25
41
49
64
66
68

7

Points

12
25
41
49
63

Points: 190

10 Shawano
Bib
229 Jenna
224 Arica
230 Allison
225 Emily
227 Sam
226 Aly
228 Allison

Name

Tuma
Bartz
Weisnicht
Buettner
Raddant
Dallas
Popovich

Time
16:33.8
16:53.1
16:54.8
17:18.1
17:32.6
18:04.7
19:26.3

Scoring Finishers:

Behind
+1:26.4
+1:45.7
+1:47.4
+2:10.7
+2:25.2
+2:57.3
+4:18.9

Place
30
44
46
54
58
65
7

7

Points
30
44
46
53
57

Points: 230

11 Tomah
Bib
239 Haleigh
243 Ariel
241 Tara
240 Amber
244 Chloe
238 Allison
242 Gabriella

Name

Flottmeyer
Scott
Lamb
Ingwell
Shmays
Coffey
Mubarak

Time
16:23.6
18:12.9
18:23.6
19:18.0
19:18.3
19:35.7
19:57.3

Scoring Finishers:

Behind

+1:16.2
+3:05.5
+3:16.2
+4:10.6
+4:10.9
+4:28.3
+4:49.9

Place

20
67
71
75
76
78
79

7

Points

20
66
69
72
73

Points: 300

Rhinelander
Bib
221 Becky
222 Ashley

220 Julie
223 Jen

Name

Laska
Sachse
Burkhardt
Walker

Time
17:12.7
18:21.0
18:28.3

DNF

Scoring Finishers:

Behind
+2:05.3
+3:13.6
+3:20.9

Place

53
69
72

3

Points

Points:
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